B & L Dirtworks

Maintenance and Service Schedule

Registration

Make
Model:

Year:

Date Aquired
Vin No
Engine No

Date
20/08/2025
15/06/2024

8/04/2023

6/02/2023
26/12/2022

3/12/2022

16/10/2022

13/08/2022

5/07/2022

1/07/2022

13/06/2022

3/06/2022

29/05/2022
28/05/2022
23/11/2021
17/11/2021
24/08/2021
24/08/2021

CAT28G
Catepillar Loader
IT28G

2000
15/10/2021
9AR00640
9AR00640

Maintenance and repairs carried out as follows:

Work Performed

B Level service, grease and check over

Grease and check over

Grease and check over

Stripped tyre cleaned tyre and rim assembly re fitted tyre with a new
o ring to position 4

A level service gease and fit horn pad

Remove seized pin in left hand lift arm as was not taking
grease,cleaned out bush and pin,greased whole machine asrequired
Grease and checkover machine,cleaned and tightened R/H/R valve
steamand pumped up tyre.

Removed and cleaned mounting bolts cleaned out holes loctitle and
refit

Remove quick hitch cylinder, weld end, grind taper on quick hitch pins,
make completely new cylinder cage, re-fit and test operation, all okay
Repairs to quick hitch cylinder grind taper on quick hitch pins new
cylinder cage

Repair quick hitch hydraulic cylinder

Disconnect loader bucket, remove quick hitch hydraulic cylinder,
found end to broken on cylinder, weld end back

on and re-fit pins, repair cylinder mount cage, re-fit and test

Grease machine as required.

Grease and look over

Re Sleeve plus new pins

Replace leaking/damaged quick hitch cylinder - Camhose

Repairs to radiator hoses - Cromie Haulage

Straighten Plannels, Replace Radiator & Fan Blades

HOURS
26764
26762
26759

26754

26731

26718

26672

26645

26613

26613

26608
26608



