

B & L Dirtworks

Maintenance and Service Schedule

Registration	CAT28G
Make	Caterpillar Loader
Model:	IT28G
Year:	2000
Date Acquired	15/10/2021
Vin No	9AR00640
Engine No	9AR00640

Maintenance and repairs carried out as follows:

Date	Work Performed	HOURS
20/08/2025	B Level service, grease and check over	26764
15/06/2024	Grease and check over	26762
8/04/2023	Grease and check over	26759
6/02/2023	Stripped tyre cleaned tyre and rim assembly re fitted tyre with a new o ring to position 4	26754
26/12/2022	A level service grease and fit horn pad	26731
3/12/2022	Remove seized pin in left hand lift arm as was not taking grease, cleaned out bush and pin, greased whole machine as required	26718
16/10/2022	Grease and check over machine, cleaned and tightened R/H/R valve steam and pumped up tyre.	26672
13/08/2022	Removed and cleaned mounting bolts cleaned out holes loctite and refit	26645
5/07/2022	Remove quick hitch cylinder, weld end, grind taper on quick hitch pins, make completely new cylinder cage, re-fit and test operation, all okay	
1/07/2022	Repairs to quick hitch cylinder grind taper on quick hitch pins new cylinder cage	
13/06/2022	Repair quick hitch hydraulic cylinder	26613
	Disconnect loader bucket, remove quick hitch hydraulic cylinder, found end to broken on cylinder, weld end back on and re-fit pins, repair cylinder mount cage, re-fit and test	
29/05/2022	Grease machine as required.	26608
28/05/2022	Grease and look over	26608
23/11/2021	Re Sleeve plus new pins	
17/11/2021	Replace leaking/damaged quick hitch cylinder - Camhose	
24/08/2021	Repairs to radiator hoses - Cromie Haulage	
24/08/2021	Straighten Plannels, Replace Radiator & Fan Blades	